Case Number

06-439

06-438

06-437

06-436

06-435

06-434

06-433

06-432

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE

Received

8/31/2006

8/31/2006

8/31/2006

8/30/2006

8/30/2006

8/23/2006

8/23/2006

8/23/2006

AUGUST 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)
FOIA Requests

Description

Copy of their client’'s employment records.

Copy of their client’s employment records.

All records of meetings between Senator E. Benjamin Nelson, former USDA
Secretary Ann Veneman, and other USDA officials, specifically interested in
the 2002 Farm Bill.

All documents collected during the investigation of harassment and
intimation involving a Tyson Food’s manager.

All documents relating to Ching Food Company, Houston, Texas.

All on-line reprocessing protocols for treatment of visibly contaminated
poultry carcasses by Rhodia to FSIS since January 1990, and the letter
from Ecolab to FSIS dated September 2, 2004, and any attachments.

Copy of his personnel file.

Daily calendars from April 25, 2002, through May 8, 2002, for
Dr. Elsa Murano and Linda Swacina.

Requestor

Christopher Liebman
Attorney at Law

Christine Randoll
Kramer & Kramer, P.C.

Steven C. Berry

George Beebe

Merryellah Philipson
Amicus Records, Inc.

Matthew J. Mason
Connolly, Bove, Lodge & Hutz, LLP

(b)(6)

Mark Cohen
Government Accountability Project



Case Number

06-431

06-430

06-429

06-428

06-427

06-426

06-425(A)

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE

Received

8/23/2006

8/22/2006

8/18/2006

8/16/2006

8/16/2006

8/14/2006

8/14/2006

AUGUST 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)
FOIA Requests

Description

List of all FOIA requesters who requested information regarding
noncompliance records from Tyson Food Inc., plants for the last three
years.

All correspondence relating to the closing and reopening of Home Market
Foods, Inc.'s Freezer Queen facility located in Buffalo,
New York.

Copies of all inspection records from July through August 2005, for Andrews
Foodservice Systems.

All transcripts and/or copies of all audio tapes of the FSIS employee "focus
groups" as cited in the paper entitled, "FSIS' Employee Focus Group
Summary," that appears on the webpage "Risk Based Inspection System."

All documents pertaining to a request to make changes to the building at
33-29 Astoria Blvd., Astoria, New York.

Referral documents from the Office of Inspector General relating to a
Hotline Complaint.

Appeal the non-receipt of documents relating to growth hormones used in
veal calves and the application of 5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(4), (b)(6), and (b)(7)(c).

Requestor

James C. Graziano
Venable, LLP

Colleen M. Wood
Creighton, Pearce, Johnsen & Giroux

Ron Rucolas
G&R Foods, Inc.

Tony Corbo
Food and Water Watch

Richard M. Lipsman
Attorney at Law

Pursuant to Exemption (b)(6)

Dean N. Panos
Jenner & Block



Case Number

06-424

06-423

06-422

06-421

06-420

06-418

06-417

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE

Received

8/14/2006

8/14/2006

8/10/2006

8/10/2006

8/9/2006

8/9/2006

8/8/2006

AUGUST 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)
FOIA Requests

Description

Copies of all Random and Fast Antimicrobial Screen Test Worksheets
generated from July 1, 2005, to present, for: Catelli Brothers, Bierig
Brothers, Marcho Farms, Gold Medal, Brown Packing, Strauss Packing, and
Golden Veal.

A listing of goat and sheep processing facilities in KY, OH, TN, AR, MO, IL,
and IN.

Records of environmental violations relating to Chester
slaughterhouse/Chester Hide & Skin, including, but not limited to,
underground storage tanks, leaking underground storage tanks, spills,
monitoring wells, and asbestos abatement.

All documents produced between January 2006, to the present, by FSIS in
response to a Freedom of Information Act request from the Food and Water
Watch

All documents relating to the inspections of BC Natural Chicken, LLC,
Fredericksburg, PA, and all records relating to any Tomco Equipment
Company pathogen management system or equipment.

All noncompliance records from January 2005, to the present for
Puritan Foods, Inc., Boston, MA.

Copy of the daily calendars for Dr. Elsa Murano and Dr. Gary McKee, from
April 25, 2002, through May 8, 2002.

Requestor

Roger Hoyt
P & N Packing, Inc.

Richard Haynes

Kathleen Blessing
Langan Engineering and Environmental

Eric F. Greenberg, Esq.

Dennis R. Sheaffer
Tucker Arensbergs, P.C.

Michael Bowen

Mark Cohen
Government Accountability Project



AUGUST 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)

FOIA Requests
Case Number Received Description Requestor
06-416 8/7/2006 Copy of their client's personnel records. Sharon Dickens
Ferris, Burson, Entrekin & Follis, PLLC

06-415 8/1/2006 Records relating to the Humane Activity Tracking Systems (HATS) project Neil Richmond

procured from Hughes Network Systems. Verizon Business
06-414 8/1/2006 Copy of all FOIA requests submitted by the Washington Post and/or Andrew Martin

Dan Morgan, Sarah Cohen, or Gilbert Gaul, during the last three years. Chicago Tribune

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE 4



