Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-439	8/31/2006	Copy of their client's employment records.	Christopher Liebman Attorney at Law
06-438	8/31/2006	Copy of their client's employment records.	Christine Randoll Kramer & Kramer, P.C.
06-437	8/31/2006	All records of meetings between Senator E. Benjamin Nelson, former USDA Secretary Ann Veneman, and other USDA officials, specifically interested in the 2002 Farm Bill.	Steven C. Berry
06-436	8/30/2006	All documents collected during the investigation of harassment and intimation involving a Tyson Food's manager.	George Beebe
06-435	8/30/2006	All documents relating to Ching Food Company, Houston, Texas.	Merryellah Philipson Amicus Records, Inc.
06-434	8/23/2006	All on-line reprocessing protocols for treatment of visibly contaminated poultry carcasses by Rhodia to FSIS since January 1990, and the letter from Ecolab to FSIS dated September 2, 2004, and any attachments.	Matthew J. Mason Connolly, Bove, Lodge & Hutz, LLP
06-433	8/23/2006	Copy of his personnel file.	(b)(6)
06-432	8/23/2006	Daily calendars from April 25, 2002, through May 8, 2002, for Dr. Elsa Murano and Linda Swacina.	Mark Cohen Government Accountability Project

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-431	8/23/2006	List of all FOIA requesters who requested information regarding noncompliance records from Tyson Food Inc., plants for the last three years.	James C. Graziano Venable, LLP
06-430	8/22/2006	All correspondence relating to the closing and reopening of Home Market Foods, Inc.'s Freezer Queen facility located in Buffalo, New York.	Colleen M. Wood Creighton, Pearce, Johnsen & Giroux
06-429	8/18/2006	Copies of all inspection records from July through August 2005, for Andrews Foodservice Systems.	Ron Rucolas G&R Foods, Inc.
06-428	8/16/2006	All transcripts and/or copies of all audio tapes of the FSIS employee "focus groups" as cited in the paper entitled, "FSIS' Employee Focus Group Summary," that appears on the webpage "Risk Based Inspection System."	Tony Corbo Food and Water Watch
06-427	8/16/2006	All documents pertaining to a request to make changes to the building at 33-29 Astoria Blvd., Astoria, New York.	Richard M. Lipsman Attorney at Law
06-426	8/14/2006	Referral documents from the Office of Inspector General relating to a Hotline Complaint.	Pursuant to Exemption (b)(6)
06-425(A)	8/14/2006	Appeal the non-receipt of documents relating to growth hormones used in veal calves and the application of 5 U.S.C. § $552(b)(4)$, (b)(6), and (b)(7)(c).	Dean N. Panos Jenner & Block

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-424	8/14/2006	Copies of all Random and Fast Antimicrobial Screen Test Worksheets generated from July 1, 2005, to present, for: Catelli Brothers, Bierig Brothers, Marcho Farms, Gold Medal, Brown Packing, Strauss Packing, and Golden Veal.	Roger Hoyt P & N Packing, Inc.
06-423	8/14/2006	A listing of goat and sheep processing facilities in KY, OH, TN, AR, MO, IL, and IN.	Richard Haynes
06-422	8/10/2006	Records of environmental violations relating to Chester slaughterhouse/Chester Hide & Skin, including, but not limited to, underground storage tanks, leaking underground storage tanks, spills, monitoring wells, and asbestos abatement.	Kathleen Blessing Langan Engineering and Environmental
06-421	8/10/2006	All documents produced between January 2006, to the present, by FSIS in response to a Freedom of Information Act request from the Food and Water Watch	Eric F. Greenberg, Esq.
06-420	8/9/2006	All documents relating to the inspections of BC Natural Chicken, LLC, Fredericksburg, PA, and all records relating to any Tomco Equipment Company pathogen management system or equipment.	Dennis R. Sheaffer Tucker Arensbergs, P.C.
06-418	8/9/2006	All noncompliance records from January 2005, to the present for Puritan Foods, Inc., Boston, MA.	Michael Bowen
06-417	8/8/2006	Copy of the daily calendars for Dr. Elsa Murano and Dr. Gary McKee, from April 25, 2002, through May 8, 2002.	Mark Cohen Government Accountability Project

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-416	8/7/2006	Copy of their client's personnel records.	Sharon Dickens Ferris, Burson, Entrekin & Follis, PLLC
06-415	8/1/2006	Records relating to the Humane Activity Tracking Systems (HATS) project procured from Hughes Network Systems.	Neil Richmond Verizon Business
06-414	8/1/2006	Copy of all FOIA requests submitted by the Washington Post and/or Dan Morgan, Sarah Cohen, or Gilbert Gaul, during the last three years.	Andrew Martin Chicago Tribune